PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KP Visionaries, LLC	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fan-tastic Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	21021 Heron Way, Suite 104	
City:	Lakeville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163351
Application Number:	12059287
Application Number:	29329688
Application Number:	12163096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47457-76510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew J. Himich

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0615 12163

500848936

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0616 2827149-2



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.		
READ THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING TH	S FORM	FILING FEE \$35.00
1. Name of Company:		
KP Visionaries, LLC		
List the name of this company prior	r to filing this amendment.	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization for t MANY AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE INFORMATION RELATED TO THAT OPTION.		
2. The company name is changed to: (see instructions in I	No. 2 on the reverse side prior to co	mpleting)
Fan-tastic Sports, LLC		
3. The registered office address is changed to:	Lakeville	^{MN} 55044
21021 Heron Way, Suite 104 Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural Route I (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	-0.00-10-0	State ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to: 5.	The duration changed to:	
Bryce Salvador	Perpetual	
Business mailing address: (if different from registered of Address	City	State ZIP Code
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as f	ollows:	STATE OF MINNESUTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
		APR 15 2009
		Mark Ritchie Secretary of State
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesot this amendment and I further certify that I understand that the as set forth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if I have been approved pursuant to Minnesota the I understand that the section of the section of the I have been approved pursuant to Minnesota the I understand that the section of the I understand the I unde	by signing this amendment, I am sul	oject to the penalties of perjury
Original Signature 19	14/09	
Name and telephone number of contact person for this LLC	888 393 2008	-

PATENT

REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0617